

In the
Supreme Court of the United States



LYNDSEY BALLINGER AND SHARON BALLINGER,

Petitioners,

v.

CITY OF OAKLAND,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

**BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE
SAN FRANCISCO APARTMENT ASSOCIATION AND
SMALL PROPERTY OWNERS OF SAN FRANCISCO
INSTITUTE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

JAMES B. KRAUS
816 ALVARADO STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111
(415) 606-8535
JBKRAUSESQ@AOL.COM

ANDREW M. ZACKS
COUNSEL OF RECORD
ZACKS, FREEDMAN &
PATTERSON, PC
601 MONTGOMERY STREET,
SUITE 400
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111
(415) 956-8100
AZ@ZFPLAW.COM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF THE AMICI CURIAE.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. EVICTION CONTROLS AND MUNICIPAL RELOCATION REQUIREMENTS CONDITION THE GRANT OF A GOVERNMENT BENEFIT ON THE PAYMENT OF MONEY	4
II. THE EXACTIONS THAT OWNER-OCCUPIERS ARE REQUIRED TO PAY ARISE FROM EXACTIONS UPHeld UNDER STATE LAW AS A CONDITION OF GRANTING DEVELOPMENT APPROVALS	5
III. MUNICIPAL RELOCATION ASSISTANCE REQUIREMENTS DO NOT COMPLY WITH THE <i>NOLLAN/DOLAN</i> STANDARD	10
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Ayres v. City Council of Los Angeles</i> , 34 Cal.2d 31, 207 P.2d 1 (1949)	8, 10
<i>Briarwood Properties, Ltd. v. City of Los Angeles</i> , 171 Cal.App.3d 1020, 217 Cal.Rptr. 849 (1985)	2, 8, 9, 10
<i>Cwynar v. City and County of San Francisco</i> , 90 Cal.App.4th 637, 109 Cal.Rptr.2d 233 (2001)	6
<i>Danger Panda, LLC v. Launiu</i> , 10 Cal.App.5th 502, 216 Cal.Rptr.3d 231 (2017)	11
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994)	3, 5, 10, 13
<i>Fisher v. City of Berkeley</i> , 37 Cal.3d 644, 693 P.2d 261 (1984)	4
<i>Fisher v. City of Berkeley, Cal.</i> , 475 U.S. 260 (1986)	4
<i>Johnson v. City and County of San Francisco</i> , 137 Cal.App.4th 7, 40 Cal.Rptr.3d 8 (2006)	7
<i>Kalaydjian v. City of Los Angeles</i> , 149 Cal.App.3d 690, 197 Cal.Rptr. 149 (1983)	2, 8, 9, 10
<i>Nash v. City of Santa Monica</i> , 37 Cal.3d 97, 207 Cal.Rptr. 285, 688 P.2d 894 (1984)	6, 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Nollan v. California Coastal Commission</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987)	passim
<i>People v. H & H Properties</i> , 154 Cal.App.3d 894, 201 Cal.Rptr. 687 (1984)	2, 8, 9, 10
<i>Pieri v. City and County of San Francisco</i> , 137 Cal.App.4th 886 (2006)	passim
<i>San Remo Hotel, L. P. v. City and County of San Francisco</i> , 545 U.S. 323 (2005).....	2
<i>Tom v. San Francisco</i> , 120 Cal.App.4th 674, 16 Cal.Rptr.3d 13 (2004)	1, 2, 6

STATUTES

Berkeley Municipal Code § 13.76.130.A.9.h	4
Berkeley Municipal Code § 13.77.055.A.2	4
California Government Code § 7060 et seq., Ellis Act	passim
Los Angeles Municipal Code § 151.09.....	4
Oakland Municipal Code Ch. 8.22, Arts. VII and VIII.....	5
San Francisco Administrative Code § 37.9C	4
Santa Monica Municipal Code § 4.36.020.....	4

JUDICIAL RULES

Sup. Ct. R. 37.2(a)	1
Sup. Ct. R. 37.6	1
